

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1108-1109/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA Nos.1586 and 1587
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SUNKARA SRINIVASULU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Till further orders, proceedings in CC No. 254 of 2010
(arising out of Crime No.94/2010) pending before the Judicial
Magistrate, First Class, Banganpalli, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh,
shall remain stayed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|