

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1108-1109/2013

SUNKARA SRINIVASULU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the
respondents for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 10.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.10.10
17:23:40 IST
Reason: