

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1108-1109/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013
in WA No. 1586/2012,04/01/2013 in WA No. 1587/2012 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

SUNKARA SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Sheivastava, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
MS.Neelam Jain, Adv.
Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. G.Swati Pathgotri, Adv.
MS. Vaishali R.,Adv.

Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. N.Eshewara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post for final disposal showing the name of Mr. D.Mahesh
Babu as learned counsel for the respondent-State.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master