

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1108-1109/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/01/2013 in WA No. 1586/2012,04/01/2013 in WA No. 1587/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

SUNKARA SRINIVASULU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATION HOUSE OFFICE & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Singh,Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali, R. Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. N.Eshwara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjalil Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2015.10.10
15:04:21 IST

(Ashok Raj Singh)

(Veena Khera)

Reason:

Court Master

Court Master